OP \$90.00 3218006

ETAS ID: TM852242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/06/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Natural Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	313 Iron Horse Way
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02908
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3218006	MT VIKOS
Registration Number:	5109966	MT VIKOS
Registration Number:	5257734	MT VIKOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009985-0135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Reese
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Reese/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo - UNFI - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - UNFI - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0123

900812823

source=Wells Fargo - UNFI - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0124

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of October 6, 2023, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as administrative agent for the ABL Lenders (in such capacity, the "ABL Administrative Agent") under the ABL Loan Agreement (each as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of June 3, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Loan Agreement"), by and among United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("UNFI"), as a U.S. Borrower, UNFI Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under the Canada Business Corporations Act (the "Canadian Borrower" and, together with UNFI and the other U.S. Borrowers from time to time party thereto, each, a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as lenders (collectively, the "ABL Lenders") and the ABL Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2022 (the "ABL Trademark Security Agreement"), a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the ABL Administrative Agent in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the ABL Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 6, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7743/0591 and

WHEREAS, the ABL Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the ABL Trademark Security Agreement and its Security Interest in the Collateral, including the Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the ABL Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the ABL Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The ABL Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the ABL Trademark Security Agreement, any and all Security Interest in the Collateral, including the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and any right, title or interest of the ABL Administrative Agent in, to, or under such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The ABL Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Borrowers and their designees to record this Termination and Release with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental authority at the Borrowers' expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0126

Schedule 1
Collateral

OWNER	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS (Design)	3218006	03/13/07
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS	5109966	12/27/16
Blue Marble Brands, LLC	MT VIKOS (Design)	5257734	08/01/17

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0127**

RECORDED: 11/09/2023